

													_	
	•	i,	¢	1	đ t	۲. \$	1		s ¢	++	160	30	253	645
(\mathcal{Y})	· 🍓		Ĩ	*. - -	<.	د ب ت	 V.		4 5	5				
							COVEI	r lettei	2					
		то:		ation Sec 1 of Corp	rtion poration	5			•					
		SUBJEC	TEAM BIANCO, LLC											
		The encl	osed Art	icles of ()reanizat	ion and f	ec(B) are sul	bmitted for	filing.					
					-		this matter							
					BIANCO	_								
							N	lame of Per	son					
							·							
						-	F	irm/Comp						
			3170	STIRLE	NG ROA	D, #A6								
								Address		<u></u> +-	, 			
			HOL	LYWOO	D, FL 3	3021								
						- <u></u>	-	State and 2	ip Code					
			BIAN			GMAIL		fature anot	al report no	otification)				
		For further	rinform				, please cal							
					IANCO		803		09-6065					
					of Perso		_at (Area ()_		lephone Nur	nber			
					_									
					\$130.0 0	ng amoun Filing Fo ate of Sta	∞& X	\$155.00 F Certified (dditional c	iling Pee & Copy opy is enclo	seed) C	160.00 Filin, Sertificate of Sertified Cop ditional copy	'Status & y	ed)	
				New Fil Divisior P.O. Bo	Address ing Section of Corp x 6327 isee, FL 3	orations		Ne Div Cli 260	ect Address w Filing Sex vision of Co flon Buildir 61 Executiv llahassec, F	xion prporations ng conter Cir	cle			

•

.

.

.

850-617-6381



March 2, 2016

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CORP USA

.

SUBJECT: E & M INVESTMENTS, LLC REF: W16000015670

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L06000012242.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

TANYA L HENDERSON Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: E16000053645 Letter Number: 716A00004393

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LEMITED LIABILITY COMPA

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

TEAM BIANCO, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The malling address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3170 STIRLING ROAD, #A6 HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021	SAME

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

DOMINICK BLANC	0	
	Name	
3170 STIRLING RO	AD, #A6	•
Florida street address	(P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)
HOLLYWOOD	FL	33021
City	State	Zin

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I ani famillais with and accept the obligations of my position in registerfu agening provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

arment 1 hereicher Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

2016 MAR - 1 PH 12: 57 SECRETARY OF STATE

OF STATE E.F. OBIDI

ARTICLE IV- The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company;

Title: "AMBR" # Authorized Member	Nome and Address:
"MGR" → Manager MGR	DOMINICK BIANCO 3170 STIRLING ROAD, #A6 HOLLYWOOD, PL 33021
MGR	GISELLE BIANCO 3170 STIRLING ROAD, #A6 HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021

(Use attachment (f necessary)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filling requirements, this date will not be flated as the document's affective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE Collen fines Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. DOMINICK BIANCO Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Free:

S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Capy (Optional)

5 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

H1000053645

....**•**